
Provisional Results After Round 6

If you have any queries on championship points please contact the registrar Karen O'Dowd Points issued on 15/09/2015 22:33 
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Michael O'Brien UK 6 Ford Focus 2000 102 30 3 33 15 3 18 12 3 15 15 3 18 15 3 18 N/S N/S
Michael Conlon Monaghan 5 Ford Escort MkII 2000 90 30 3 33 15 15 9 3 12 15 3 18 12 12 N/S N/S
Neil Phelan Cork 1 Ford Escort 85 30 3 33 15 3 18 12 3 15 1 1 15 3 18
Niall Fitzpatrick Kilkenny 2 Ford Escort 1600 76 12 3 15 30 3 33 10 3 13 15 15
Andrew Fanning Tipperary 6 Ford Fiesta 75 12 12 12 12 10 10 12 12 24 24 12 3 15
Pierce J. Doheny Kilkenny 1 Peugeot 106 1300 68 10 10 12 12 12 12 N/S N/S 24 24 10 10
Paul Doyle Carlow 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 67 24 3 27 12 3 15 10 10 12 3 15
Eamonn Bates Wexford 3 Honda Civic 1600 65 10 10 10 10 12 3 15 30 30
Derek Walker Wexford 3 Toyota Twincam 1587 64 30 3 33 15 3 18 N/S N/S 10 3 13
Stephen Brennan Kilkenny 3 Honda Civic 63 12 12 24 24 15 15 12 12
Emmett Lyons Waterford 5 Honda Integra 1800 62 10 10 9 9 10 10 24 24 9 9 N/S N/S
Johnny Murphy Wexford 5 Ford Escort 2000 53 12 12 10 10 8 8 20 3 23
Liam O'Neill Wexford 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 48 10 10 10 10 24 3 27 1 1
Paschal O'Shea Kilkenny 2 Ford Escort MkII 1600 42 12 3 15 N/S N/S N/S N/S 12 12 N/S N/S 12 3 15
James Coleman Tipperary 5 Ford Escort MkII 2500 42 2 2 12 3 15 15 15 N/S N/S 10 10 N/S N/S
Raymond Benskin Jnr. Cork 4 Ford Escort 2000 36 20 3 23 10 3 13 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
Richie Dalton Kilkenny 3 Honda Civic 35 9 9 8 8 N/S N/S 18 18
JJ Furlong Wexford 3 Talbot Sunbeam 1600 34 1 1 7 7 10 10 16 16
Simon Evans Wicklow 1 Austin Mini 33 2 2 1 1 15 3 18 12 12
Francis Kelly Carlow 2 Vauxhall Nova 1600 33 10 10 20 3 23 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
Damien McGauran Fermanagh 5 Toyota Corolla 2000 32 12 12 20 20 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
Martin Dunbar Wexford 2 Ford Escort MkI 1600 31 1 1 10 10 N/S N/S 20 20
Gemma Kerley Waterford 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 23 1 1 10 10 N/S N/S 2 2 10 10 N/S N/S
Richard O'Shea Kilkenny 1 Honda Civic 1300 22 12 12 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S 10 10 N/S N/S
Emmet Cronin Cork 1 Ford Escort 1400 20 15 3 18 2 2 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
Thomas Walton Kilkenny 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 2000 20 20 20 N/S N/S N/S N/S
Mark Hayden Wexford 3 Ford Escort MkII 1600 18 2 2 9 9 N/S N/S 7 7
Enda O'Brien Kilkenny 5 Ford Escort MkII 2500 18 N/E N/E 15 3 18 N/S N/S
Andy Nash Wexford 3 Honda Civic 13 10 3 13 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
Seamus Flynn Wicklow 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 3 2 2 N/S N/S 1 1

Name County Class Make & Model c.c. B
es

t 
5

B
on

us
 S

S
4

To
ta

l

B
on

us
 S

S
6

To
ta

l

B
on

us
 S

S
3

To
ta

l

B
on

us
 S

S
5

To
ta

l

B
on

us
 S

S
3

To
ta

l

B
on

us
 S

S
8

To
ta

l

Neil Phelan Cork 1 Ford Escort 85 30 3 33 15 3 18 12 3 15 1 1 15 3 18
Pierce J. Doheny Kilkenny 1 Peugeot 106 1300 68 10 10 12 12 12 12 N/S N/S 24 24 10 10
Simon Evans Wicklow 1 Austin Mini 33 2 2 1 1 15 3 18 12 12
Richard O'Shea Kilkenny 1 Honda Civic 1300 22 12 12 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S 10 10 N/S N/S
Emmet Cronin Cork 1 Ford Escort 1400 20 15 3 18 2 2 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S

Niall Fitzpatrick Kilkenny 2 Ford Escort 1600 76 12 3 15 30 3 33 10 3 13 15 15
Paschal O'Shea Kilkenny 2 Ford Escort MkII 1600 42 12 3 15 N/S N/S N/S N/S 12 12 N/S N/S 12 3 15
Francis Kelly Carlow 2 Vauxhall Nova 1600 33 10 10 20 3 23 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
Martin Dunbar Wexford 2 Ford Escort MkI 1600 31 1 1 10 10 N/S N/S 20 20

Eamonn Bates Wexford 3 Honda Civic 1600 65 10 10 10 10 12 3 15 30 30
Derek Walker Wexford 3 Toyota Twincam 1587 64 30 3 33 15 3 18 N/S N/S 10 3 13
Stephen Brennan Kilkenny 3 Honda Civic 63 12 12 24 24 15 15 12 12
Richie Dalton Kilkenny 3 Honda Civic 35 9 9 8 8 N/S N/S 18 18
JJ Furlong Wexford 3 Talbot Sunbeam 1600 34 1 1 7 7 10 10 16 16
Mark Hayden Wexford 3 Ford Escort MkII 1600 18 2 2 9 9 N/S N/S 7 7
Andy Nash Wexford 3 Honda Civic 13 10 3 13 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S

Paul Doyle Carlow 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 67 24 3 27 12 3 15 10 10 12 3 15
Liam O'Neill Wexford 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 48 10 10 10 10 24 3 27 1 1
Raymond Benskin Jnr. Cork 4 Ford Escort 2000 36 20 3 23 10 3 13 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S

Michael Conlon Monaghan 5 Ford Escort MkII 2000 90 30 3 33 15 15 9 3 12 15 3 18 12 12 N/S N/S
Emmett Lyons Waterford 5 Honda Integra 1800 62 10 10 9 9 10 10 24 24 9 9 N/S N/S
Johnny Murphy Wexford 5 Ford Escort 2000 53 12 12 10 10 8 8 20 3 23
James Coleman Tipperary 5 Ford Escort MkII 2500 42 2 2 12 3 15 15 15 N/S N/S 10 10 N/S N/S
Damien McGauran Fermanagh 5 Toyota Corolla 2000 32 12 12 20 20 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
Enda O'Brien Kilkenny 5 Ford Escort MkII 2500 18 N/E N/E 15 3 18 N/S N/S

Michael O'Brien UK 6 Ford Focus 2000 102 30 3 33 15 3 18 12 3 15 15 3 18 15 3 18 N/S N/S
Andrew Fanning Tipperary 6 Ford Fiesta 75 12 12 12 12 10 10 12 12 24 24 12 3 15
Gemma Kerley Waterford 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 23 1 1 10 10 N/S N/S 2 2 10 10 N/S N/S
Thomas Walton Kilkenny 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 2000 20 20 20 N/S N/S N/S N/S
Seamus Flynn Wicklow 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 3 2 2 N/S N/S 1 1

Shane Kenneally Waterford 7 Ford Escort MkII 1600 73 24 3 27 10 3 13 15 3 18 15 15 N/S N/S N/S N/S
David Hughes Carlow 7 Honda Civic 1600 67 24 24 10 10 15 3 18 12 3 15
Dario Tempesta Tipperary 7 Honda Civic 1600 36 20 20 N/S N/S N/S N/S 12 3 15 1 1 N/S N/S
David Roche Wexford 7 Honda Civic 19 10 10 9 9 N/S N/S N/S N/S
Steven Mackey Kilkenny 7 Ford Escort Mk4 1600 13 N/E N/E N/S N/S N/S N/S N/E N/E 12 12 1 1

nominated round for double points
Please note Junior competitors are not eligble for overall awards

Wexford

Results will remain provisional for 21 days until 06/10/2015 at 10.30p.m.
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